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2-1-1 Kansas

State of Kansas LIEAP/Energy Assistance

Kansas Association of Community Action Programs
Catholic Charities

The Salvation Army

Barton County Emergency Aid Council

Northeast Kansas Community Action Program (NEKCAP)
The Salvation Army

El Centro

Economic Opportunity Foundation

The Salvation Army

Crosslines

Catholic Charities

Catholic Charities

Shepherd's Crossing

Catholic Charities

Salvation Army

Churches United in Ministries

The Salvation Army

Northeast Kansas Community Action Program (NEKCAP)
ECKAN- Franklin Co. Community Center- Community Action
Catholic Charities

Johnson County Multi Service Center-Emergecny Utility Assistance.

Jewish Family Services

Catholic Charities

Lighthouse Presbyterian Church
Labette County Emergency Aid
Catholic Charities

Catholic Charities

Catholic Charities

Community Resource Council (CRC)
Doorstep

Let's Help

The Salvation Army

Community Care Ministries

Center of Hope

The Salvation Army

Community Action Partnership-Housing & Community Services

211
888-369-4777
785-234-0878
913-367-5070
620-342-3093
620-793-3345
785-742-2222
620-663-3353
913-677-0100
913-371-0848
913-232-5400
913-281-3388
913-621-3445
913-651-8060
785-776-1470
785-323-0644
785-320-5396
620-241-8331
316-283-3190
785-742-2222
785-242-7450
913-782-4077
913-715-6653
913-327-8250
913-384-6608
913-294-2400
620-421-0700
620-235-0633
785-825-0208
785-233-6300
785-233-1365
785-357-5341
785-234-6208
785-233-9648
785-456-7872
316-267-0222
316-263-2769
316-462-3700

https://211kansas.myresourcedirectory.com
http://www.dcf.ks.gov/services/ees/Pages/EnergyAssistance.aspx
https://kacap.or
https://catholiccharitiesks.org/where-we-work/atchison/
https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/emporia/

None

www.nekcap.org/
https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/hutchinson/
https://elcentroinc.com

www.eofkck.org

None

https://www.cross-lines.or
https://catholiccharitiesks.org/family-support-centers/
https://catholiccharitiesks.org/where-we-work/leavenworth/
https://www.shepherdscrossing.info/contact/
https://www.ccnks.or,

None

https://stiosephmcpherson.com/parish-life/charitable-services/42-churches-united-in-ministry-42

None

www.NEKCAP.org

http://www.eckan.or;
https://catholiccharitiesks.org/where-we-work/olathe/

www.jocogov.org/department/aging-and-human-services/outreach-services

www.jfskc.org
https://catholiccharitiesks.org/family-support-centers/
www.paolalighthouse.com
https://www.facebook.com/labetteassistancecenter
https://www.catholiccharitieswichita.org/southeast-kansas-services/
https://ccnks.or,
https://catholiccharitiesks.org/where-we-work/topeka/
https://crcnet.org

https://doorsteptopeka.or;

https://letshelpinc.or
https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/topeka/
https://ccmks.org/

https://www.centerofhopeinc.or;
https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/wichita/
https://www.wichita.gov/Housing/WSCCAP/
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