CITY	AGENCY	PHONE	WEBSITE
Statewide	2-1-1 Kansas	211	https://211kansas.myresourcedirectory.com
Statewide	State of Kansas LIEAP/Energy Assistance	888-369-4777	http://www.dcf.ks.gov/services/ees/Pages/EnergyAssistance.aspx
Statewide	Kansas Association of Community Action Programs	785-234-0878	https://kacap.org/
Atchison	Catholic Charities	913-367-5070	https://catholiccharitiesks.org/where-we-work/atchison/
Emporia	The Salvation Army	620-342-3093	https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/emporia/
Great Bend	Barton County Emergency Aid Council	620-793-3345	None
Hiawatha	Northeast Kansas Community Action Program (NEKCAP)	785-742-2222	www.nekcap.org/
Hutchinson	The Salvation Army	620-663-3353	https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/hutchinson/
Kansas City	El Centro	913-677-0100	https://elcentroinc.com
Kansas City	Economic Opportunity Foundation	913-371-0848	www.eofkck.org
Kansas City	The Salvation Army	913-232-5400	None
Kansas City	Crosslines	913-281-3388	https://www.cross-lines.org
Kansas City	Catholic Charities	913-621-3445	https://catholiccharitiesks.org/family-support-centers/
Leavenworth	Catholic Charities	913-651-8060	https://catholiccharitiesks.org/where-we-work/leavenworth/
Manhattan	Shepherd's Crossing	785-776-1470	https://www.shepherdscrossing.info/contact/
Manhattan	Catholic Charities	785-323-0644	https://www.ccnks.org
Manhattan	Salvation Army	785-320-5396	None
McPherson	Churches United in Ministries	620-241-8331	https://stjosephmcpherson.com/parish-life/charitable-services/42-churches-united-in-ministry-42
Newton	The Salvation Army	316-283-3190	None
Oskaloosa	Northeast Kansas Community Action Program (NEKCAP)	785-742-2222	www.NEKCAP.org
Ottawa	ECKAN- Franklin Co. Community Center- Community Action	785-242-7450	http://www.eckan.org/
Olathe	Catholic Charities	913-782-4077	https://catholiccharitiesks.org/where-we-work/olathe/
Olathe	Johnson County Multi Service Center-Emergecny Utility Assistance.	913-715-6653	www.jocogov.org/department/aging-and-human-services/outreach-services
Overland Park	Jewish Family Services	913-327-8250	www.jfskc.org
Overland Park	Catholic Charities	913-384-6608	https://catholiccharitiesks.org/family-support-centers/
Paola	Lighthouse Presbyterian Church	913-294-2400	www.paolalighthouse.com
Parsons	Labette County Emergency Aid	620-421-0700	https://www.facebook.com/labetteassistancecenter
Pittsburg	Catholic Charities	620-235-0633	https://www.catholiccharitieswichita.org/southeast-kansas-services/
Salina	Catholic Charities	785-825-0208	https://ccnks.org
Topeka	Catholic Charities	785-233-6300	https://catholiccharitiesks.org/where-we-work/topeka/
Topeka	Community Resource Council (CRC)	785-233-1365	https://crcnet.org
Topeka	Doorstep	785-357-5341	https://doorsteptopeka.org/
Topeka	Let's Help	785-234-6208	https://letshelpinc.org/
Topeka	The Salvation Army	785-233-9648	https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/topeka/
Wamego	Community Care Ministries	785-456-7872	https://ccmks.org/
Wichita	Center of Hope	316-267-0222	https://www.centerofhopeinc.org/
Wichita Area	The Salvation Army	316-263-2769	https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/wichita/
Wichita Sedwick County	Community Action Partnership-Housing & Community Services	316-462-3700	https://www.wichita.gov/Housing/WSCCAP/
Updated 05/30/2024			